Exposed ground surfaces in all parts of the park shall be paved, 
covered with stone or other solid materials or protected with a 
vegetative growth capable of preventing and eliminating dust. 

2. Travel trailer parks shall have a maximum density of twenty (20) 
trailer spaces per acre.  A minimum of one thousand two hundred 
fifty (1,250) square feet shall be provided for each trailer space. 

3. Each travel trailer space shall be at least twenty (20) feet wide and 

fifty (50) feet deep and shall have a clearly defined or marked 
border. 

4. Trailers shall be placed on each space so that there is at least a ten